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GRI index and independent review

This table provides information indicating the way Macquarie has used the Global Reporting Initiative to guide disclosures
within this 2011 Annual Report. At the time of publication these disclosures are self-declared to meet a ‘C+’ Application
Level. A GRI check has been requested.

Strategy and analysis

Ref

Indicator

Reference/page number

1.1

Statement from the most senior decision maker

Chairman and Managing Directors Report /
pages 4 — 15

Organisational profile

21
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

Name of the organisation

Primary brands, products or services

Operational structure of organisation

Location of organisation’s headquarters

Number of countries where the organisation operates
Nature of the ownership and legal form

Markets served by the organisation

Scale of the reporting organisation

Significant changes during the reporting period

Awards received in the reporting period

page 1

About Macquarie / pages 16, 17

About Macquarie / page 16

Investor information / page 257

About Macquarie / page 16

Corporate Governance Statement / page 37
Investor information / page 254

About Macquarie / pages 16, 17

Regional activity / pages 14 — 15

Chairman and Managing Director’s Report /
pages 5, 6, 7

About Macquarie / pages 16, 17

Directors’ Report / page 75

Chairman & Managing Directors Report /
pages 5 -9

Chairman and Managing Director’s Report /
pages 12 - 15
macquarie.com.au/mgl/au/about-macquarie-
group/profile/awards

Report parameters

3.1

3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

3.8

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

Reporting period

Date of the most recent previous report

Reporting cycle

Contact point for questions

Process for defining report content

Boundary of the report

Any specific limitations on the scope or boundary of
the report

Basis for reporting on joint ventures, subsidiaries, leased
facilities, outsourced operations, other entities
Explanation of the effect of any re-statements of
information provided in earlier reports, and the reasons
for such re-statement

Significant changes from previous reporting periods
GRI Content Index

Policy and current practice with regard to seeking external
assurance for the report.

Directors’ Report / page 73 (1 April 2010 —
31 March 2011)

March 2010

Directors’ Report / page 73 (Annual)
Investor Information / page 255
Sustainability / pages 49 — 56

Directors’ Report / page 73

Sustainability / pages 50 — 51

Directors’ Report / page 73

Not applicable

Not applicable

Sustainability — GRI Index / pages 258
and 259

Sustainability — Independent limited
assurance report / pages 262 and 263




