GRI index and independent review

This table provides information indicating the way Macquarie has used the Global Reporting Initiative to guide disclosures within this 2011 Annual Report. At the time of publication these disclosures are self-declared to meet a 'C+' Application Level. A GRI check has been requested.

Ref	Indicator	Reference/page number
1.1	Statement from the most senior decision maker	Chairman and Managing Directors Report / pages 4 – 15
Drgani	sational profile	
2.1	Name of the organisation	page 1
2.2	Primary brands, products or services	About Macquarie / pages 16, 17
2.3	Operational structure of organisation	About Macquarie / page 16
2.4	Location of organisation's headquarters	Investor information / page 257
2.5	Number of countries where the organisation operates	About Macquarie / page 16
2.6	Nature of the ownership and legal form	Corporate Governance Statement / page 37 Investor information / page 254
2.7	Markets served by the organisation	About Macquarie / pages 16, 17 Regional activity / pages 14 – 15
2.8	Scale of the reporting organisation	Chairman and Managing Director's Report / pages 5, 6, 7 About Macquarie / pages 16, 17 Directors' Report / page 75
2.9	Significant changes during the reporting period	Chairman & Managing Directors Report / pages 5 – 9
2.10	Awards received in the reporting period	Chairman and Managing Director's Report / pages 12 – 15 macquarie.com.au/mgl/au/about-macquarie- group/profile/awards
Report	parameters	
3.1	Reporting period	Directors' Report / page 73 (1 April 2010 – 31 March 2011)
3.2	Date of the most recent previous report	March 2010
3.3	Reporting cycle	Directors' Report / page 73 (Annual)
3.4	Contact point for questions	Investor Information / page 255
3.5	Process for defining report content	Sustainability / pages 49 – 56
3.6	Boundary of the report	Directors' Report / page 73
3.7	Any specific limitations on the scope or boundary of the report	Sustainability / pages 50 – 51
3.8	Basis for reporting on joint ventures, subsidiaries, leased facilities, outsourced operations, other entities	Directors' Report / page 73
2 10	Evolution of the official of any relationments of	Not applicable

Explanation of the effect of any re-statements of 3.10 Not applicable information provided in earlier reports, and the reasons for such re-statement 3.11 Significant changes from previous reporting periods Not applicable 3.12 **GRI** Content Index Sustainability - GRI Index / pages 258 and 259 3.13 Policy and current practice with regard to seeking external Sustainability - Independent limited assurance report / pages 262 and 263 assurance for the report.